

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/7/2018 4:02 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 95707-0

THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

SOLOMON MCLEMORE,

Petitioner/Defendant

v.

CITY OF SHORELINE,

Respondent/Plaintiff

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
SOLOMON MCLEMORE

David Iannotti
WSBA #37542
Attorney for Petitioner
Stewart MacNichols Harmell, Inc., P.S.
655 West Smith Street
Suite 210
Kent, WA 98032

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i-iv
1. INTRODUCTION	1-2
2. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS	2
3. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3-6
4. ARGUMENT	6-18
A. The Government cannot punish someone for attempting to exercise their constitutional rights by refusing to unlock a door to their home during a warrantless search	6-14
B. There is no statutory authority that would require a citizen to assist an officer conducting a warrantless search	15-18
5. CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITY

I. Table of Cases

1. Adewale v. Whalen,
21 F. Supp. 2d 1006, 1011 n.4 (D. Minn. 1998).....12
2. Beckom v. Georgia,
286 Ga. App. 38, 41-42, 648 S.E.2d 656 (2007)12
3. Cady v. Dombrowsk,
413 U.S. 433, 439, 93 S.Ct. 2523, 2527(1973).....9
4. Camara v. Mun. Court of S.F.,
387 U.S. 523, 540, 87 S. Ct. 1727, 18 L. Ed. 2d 930 (1967).....10
5. City of Columbus v. Michel,
55 Ohio App. 2d 46, 47-48, 378 N.E.2d 1077 (1978)12
6. Cooper v. California,
386 U.S. 58, 59, 97 S.Ct. 788, 790, (1967).....8
7. District of Columbia v. Little,
339 U.S. 1, 7, 70 S. Ct. 468, 94 L.Ed. 599 (1950)..... 10-11
8. Giboney v. Empire Storage & Ice Co.,
336 U.S. 490, 501-502, 69 S. Ct. 684, 690, 93 L. Ed. 834 (1949)) 15-16
9. Henderson v. County of L.A.,
No. 05-3019, 2009 WL 943891, at *5 (C.D. Cal. April 6, 2009).....13
10. Illinois v. Hilgenberg,
223 Ill. App. 3d 286, 293-294, 585 N.E.2d 180 (1991).....12
11. Kansas v. Robinson-Bey,
No. 98,614, 2008 WL 3916007, at *4-6 (Kan. Ct. App. Aug. 22, 2008)13
12. Kentucky v. King,
563 U.S. 452, 469–70, 131 S. Ct. 1849, 1862, 179 L. Ed. 2d 865 (2011).....11

13. <u>New Jersey v. Berlow</u> , 284 N.J. Super. 356, 360-65, 665 A.2d 404 (1995).....	11
14. <u>Ohio v. Howard</u> , 75 Ohio App. 3d 760, 772, 600 N.E.2d 809 (1991).....	12
15. <u>Ohio v. Prestel</u> , No. 20822, 2005 WL 2403941, at *2 (Ohio Ct. App. Sept. 30, 2005)	13
16. <u>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</u> , 434 U.S. 106, 111, 98 S.Ct. 330, 54 L.Ed.2d 331 (1977).....	8
17. <u>State v. Bessette</u> , 105 Wash.App. 793 (2001).....	16
18. <u>State v. Chrisman</u> , 100 Wash.2d 814, 817, 676 P.2d 419 (1984).....	13-14
19. <u>State v. Contreras</u> , 92 Wash. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915(1998).....	7,8
20. <u>State v. D.E.D.</u> , 200 Wash. App. 484, 495, 402 P.3d 851, 857 (2017).....	17
21. <u>State v. E.J.J.</u> , 183 Wn.2d 497, 502, 354 P.3d 815 (2015).....	15-16
22. <u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wash.2d 1, 9, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	7-8
23. <u>State v. Knapstad</u> , 107 Wn.2d 346, 352-353, 729 P.2d 48 (1986).....	2,18
24. <u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208 (1999)	8,16
25. <u>Seattle v. Mesiani</u> , 110 Wash.2d 454, 456, 755 P.2d 775 (1988).....	13

26. <u>State v. Schultz</u> , 170 Wn.2d 746, 757–58, 248 P.3d 484, 489–90 (2011).....	9
27. <u>State v. Steen</u> , 164 Wash. App. 789, 800-802, 265 P.3d 901, 908 (2011), <u>as amended</u> (Dec. 20, 2011).....	1,2,5,7,8,9,14,17
28. <u>State v. White</u> , 97 Wash. 2d 92, 110-112, 640 P.2d 1061, 1070 (1982).....	13
29. <u>State v. Williams</u> , 171 Wn.2d 474, 485, 251 P.3d 877 (2011).....	15
30. <u>Strange v. Tuscaloosa</u> , 652 So.2d 773, 776 (Ala. Crim. App. 1994).....	12
31. <u>United States v. Prescott</u> , 581 F.2d 1343 (9th Cir. 1978)	10

II. RCWS

1. RCW 46.61.020-021	17-18
2. RCW 46.63.020	18
3. RCW 9A.76.040(1).....	18
4. RCW 9A.76.060.....	18

III. Other Authorities

1. Washington State Const., art. 1 sec. 7.....	1,2,6,7,9,10,13,16,19
2. United States Const., 4 th Amend.	1,2,6,7,9,10,13,16,19
